SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32268/2014

STATE OF KERALA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P H ALIYARKUNJU

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr.Jogy Scaria, Ld.counsel has stated that the sole respondent has died. Four weeks time is granted to take appropriate steps in this regard.

List the matter again on 22.04.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB