## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32267/2014

THE STATE OF KERALA REPRESENTED BY SECRETARY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

CHINNAMMA YOYAKI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 32268/2014 is to be listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 25.03.2019.)

SLP(C) No. 32268/2014 (XI-A)

Date: 25-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv. Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv. Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ritesh Kumar Chowdhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP(C) No. 32268/2014

Service is complete in respect of proposed Lrs. no. 1(vii) but none has entered appearance.

Service of notice on application for restoration is complete.

Application for restoration be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar