

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32267/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-07-2013 in MFA No. 1398/1998 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHINNAMMA YOYAKI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 2/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32268/2014 (XI-A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2014)

Date : 13-12-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash Adv

Mr. Anoop. R Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv.

Mrs. Shelna K. Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar Chowdhary, AOR

Mr. Ritesh Kumar Chowdhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.T. Ravikumar) is not a member.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER